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(N=500) n %

Northern 116 23.20
Salt Lake 180 36.00
Western 111 22.20
Southwestern 70 14.00
Eastern 23 4.60
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{INSERT QUOTAS}

INTRO SECTION>

Hello, my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University / Salt Lake Tribune
and | would like to get your opinions on some questions about issues across Utah. Would you be willing
to spend seven minutes answering some brief questions? {ASK FOR YOUNGEST IN HOUSEHOLD}

A. Are you a resident of Utah?
(N=500) n %
Yes 500 100.00
1. Gender
(N=500) n %
Male 242 48.40
Female 258 51.60
2. What is your age category?
(N=500) n %
18-24 Years 39 7.80
25-34 Years 76 15.20
35-44 Years 79 15.80
45-54 Years 84 16.80
55-64 Years 89 17.80
65-74 Years 60 12.00
75 or older 48 9.60
Refused 25 5.00
3. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?
(N=500) n %
White/Caucasian 438 87.60
Black/African-American 9 1.80
American Indian/Alaska Native 4 0.80
Asian 2 0.40
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 5 1.00
Hispanic/Latino 39 7.80
Other 1 0.20
Don’t know 2 0.40
4, What is your party registration? {READ RESPONSES}
(N=500) n %
Democrat 97 19.40
Republican 228 45.60
Independent/Unaffiliated 130 26.00
Independent American 13 2.60
Libertarian 8 1.60
Other (Constitution, Green, United Utah) ------------------ 14 2.80
Refused 10 2.00
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In 2020, do you intend to vote in the Demaocratic Primary, the Republican Primary, or do you intend

to skip the party primaries?

(N=500) n

Democratic Primary 132
Republican Primary 246
Skip party primaries 69
Undecided 52
Refused 1

%
26.40
49.20
13.80
10.40

0.20

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? PROBE:

“Is that strongly or somewhat (approve/disapprove)?”
(N=500)

Strongly approve

n
206
78

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

28
160
28

Don't know

%
41.20
15.60

5.60
32.00

5.60

In the next few weeks, the Senate will ultimately vote on the articles of impeachment against
President Trump. Do you support or oppose Trump’s possible removal from office?

PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (support/oppose)?”

(N=500) n

Strongly support 148
Somewhat support 27
Somewhat oppose 27
Strongly oppose 269
Don't know 29

%
29.60
5.40
5.40
53.80
5.80

Do you support or oppose senators hearing from additional withesses, such as former national
security adviser John Bolton, in the Senate impeachment trial? PROBE: “Is that strongly or

somewhat (support/oppose)?”

(N=500) n

Strongly support 186
Somewhat support 61
Somewhat oppose 29
Strongly oppose 125
Don't know 99

{For 5.1 ONLY}
If Utah’s Democratic presidential primary were held today, for whom would you vote or lean
towards? If you know who you would vote for, feel free to stop me at any time. (READ LIST)

9.

(N=132)

Andrew Yang

Pete Buttigieg
Nathan Bloxham

Michael Bloomberg
Michael Bennet

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders

Tom Steyer
Elizabeth Warren

Tulsi Gabbard

Amy Klobuchar
Deval Patrick

Roque de la Fuente
Other

Undecided
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%
37.20
12.20

5.80
25.00
19.80

%
4.55
4.55
0.00
9.85
0.00
12.12
26.52
0.76
14.39
0.76
3.03
0.00
0.00
2.27
21.21
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{For 5.2 ONLY}

10. Utah will elect a new governor in 2020. A number of Republicans are running. If the Republican
primary were held today, for whom would you vote or lean towards? {RANDOMIZE}
(N=246) n %

Jeff Burningham 3 1.22
Spencer Cox 43 17.48
Greg Hughes 16 6.50
Jon Huntsman 63 25.61
Aimee Winder Newton 2 0.81
Thomas Wright 2 0.81
Undecided 117 47.56
11. Of the following six Republicans and one Democrat, who do you think would make the best
governor of Utah? {RANDOMIZE}
(N=500) n %
Jeff Burningham, Republican 11 2.20
Spencer Cox, Republican 65 13.00
Greg Hughes, Republican 26 5.20
Jon Huntsman, Republican 114 22.80
Aimee Winder Newton, Republican 14 2.80
Thomas Wright, Republican 9 1.80
Zach Moses, Democrat 33 6.60
Undecided 228 45.60
12. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Gary Herbert is doing as governor? PROBE: “Is
that strongly or somewhat (approve/disapprove)?”
(N=500) n %
Strongly approve 160 32.00
Somewhat approve 143 28.60
Somewhat disapprove 64 12.80
Strongly disapprove 64 12.80
Don't know 69 13.80
13. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the Utah State Legislature?
PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (approve/disapprove)?”
(N=500) n %
Strongly approve 75 15.00
Somewhat approve 156 31.20
Somewhat disapprove 69 13.80
Strongly disapprove 101 20.20
Don't know 99 19.80
14, Recently the Utah Legislature passed a tax reform bill. Overall it is a tax cut. It cuts income taxes

while also raising the sales tax on food, gas, and other services. Do you support or oppose the
tax reform bill? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (support/oppose)?”

(N=500) n %
Strongly support 57 11.40
Somewhat support 68 13.60
Somewhat oppose 66 13.20
Strongly oppose 234 46.80
Don't know 75 15.00

15. The Utah Constitution currently requires the state to spend all of its income tax funds on

education. Would you support or oppose a state constitutional amendment to remove that

requirement? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (support/oppose)?”

(N=500) n

Strongly support 105
Somewhat support 61
Somewhat oppose 77
Strongly oppose 183
Don't know 74
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%
21.00
12.20
15.40
36.60
14.80
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

January 2020

Do you approve or disapprove of law enforcement using public databases of home DNA tests to
help solve crimes? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (approve/disapprove)?”

(N=500)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know

n

171
118
44
106

61

%
34.20
23.60

8.80
21.20
12.20

Do you approve or disapprove of law enforcement using facial recognition software to search
Utah’s driver’s license database for suspects? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat

(approve/disapprove)?”

(N=500) n

Strongly approve 201
Somewhat approve 115
Somewhat disapprove 44
Strongly disapprove 102
Don't know 38

%
40.20
23.00

8.80
20.40

7.60

Do you approve or disapprove of efforts to ban flavored e-cigarettes? PROBE: “Is that strongly or

somewhat (approve/disapprove)?”
(N=500)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know

n

269

55
50
72
54

%
53.80
11.00
10.00
14.40
10.80

Do you support or oppose legislation that would require clergy to report child abuse even if the
clergy learned about it during a religious confession? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat

(support/oppose)?”
(N=500) n
Strongly support 335
Somewhat support 56
Somewhat oppose 22
Strongly oppose 35
Don't know 52

%
67.00
11.20

4.40

7.00
10.40

Conversion therapy seeks to help clients change their sexual orientation or gender identity. Do
you support or oppose efforts by Utah’s government to ban conversion therapy for children?

PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (support/oppose)?”

(N=500) n

Strongly support 242
Somewhat support 44
Somewhat oppose 35
Strongly oppose 121
Don't know 58

%
48.40

8.80

7.00
24.20
11.60

The Equal Rights Amendment, also called the ERA, would amend the US Constitution to add that
equal rights cannot be denied because of a person’s sex. Do you support or oppose Utah
ratifying this amendment? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat (support/oppose)?”

(N=500) n

Strongly support 269
Somewhat support 78
Somewhat oppose 25
Strongly oppose 75
Don't know 53
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%
53.80
15.60

5.00
15.00
10.60
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22. Do you support or oppose the idea that religious organizations with tax exempt non-profit status
should have to publicly disclose their finances? PROBE: “Is that strongly or somewhat
(support/oppose)?”
(N=500) n %
Strongly support 204 40.80
Somewhat support 67 13.40
Somewhat oppose 50 10.00
Strongly oppose 138 27.60
Don't know 41 8.20

THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS TAKING THE

SURVEY.
23. How would you describe your own political viewpoint — very liberal, liberal, moderate,
conservative, very conservative? {ROTATE .1-.5 ASCENDING TO DESCENDING}

(N=500) n %
Very liberal 26 5.20
Liberal 67 13.40
Moderate 156 31.20
Conservative 145 29.00
Very conservative 83 16.60
Other 5 1.00
Don’t know 18 3.60

24, What is the highest level of education you have completed?
(N=500) n %
Some high school 2 0.40
High school graduate 62 12.40
Some college 159 31.80
Trade/technical/vocational training 17 3.40
College graduate 173 34.60
Masters or PhD 86 17.20
Refused 1 0.20

25. What is your religious preference and level of activity? (READ CATEGORIES)

(N=500) n

Catholic 44
Protestant 48
LDS not active 41
LDS somewhat active 60
LDS very active 185
None 70
Other 26
Refused 26

26. What is your Congressional District? (READ CATEGORIES)

(N=500) n

1st(Bishop) 111
2nd (Stewart) 124
34 (Curtis) 131
4th (McAdams) 134

1/18-1/22

%
8.80
9.60
8.20
12.00
37.00
14.00
5.20
5.20

%
22.20
24.80
26.20
26.80

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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